

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10642/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in CMWP No.35823/1994
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD PILKHUWA,GHAZIABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUST DHARAMSHALA GANGA SAHAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

t of the High Court There shall be stay of the operation of the Judgment

differential subject to the condition that the petitioner deposits 50% of the

amount of rent within two months, with the Rent Control Court.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER