

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10642/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 18/11/2004 in CMWP No. 35823/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD PILKHUWA,GHAZIABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUST DHARAMSHALA GANGA SAHAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhim Pratak Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

er is not Learned counsel for the respondent states that the petition
paying the rent

from 1.3.1986. Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file an affidavit furnishing all

the details in regard to the arrears. In the meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to pay the entire

arrears of rent without prejudice to his rights and contentions in the Special Leave Petition, at the

rate fixed by the trial court.

Call the matter after four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Masters