

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10642/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in CMWP No. 35823/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD PILKHUWA,GHAZIABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRUST DHARAMSHALA GANGA SAHAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Dr. Beem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

g on 8.3.2007 Pleadings complete. Post the matter for final hearin

(NMD).

this It is submitted by learned counsel appearing on either side that by

Court's order dated 11.5.2005 a direction was issued to the petitioner to deposit

50% of the rent at the increased rate of Rs.2083/-. The respondent is at liberty to

withdraw the said amount from the Court deposit without furnishing any security.

2083/- The petitioner hereinafter shall continue to pay the same 50% of Rs.  
by

demand draft drawn in favour of the respondent.

rorra ) ( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati A

r Court Master

Court Maste